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WELLCOME CENTRE FOR HUMAN NEUROIMAGING 

PLORAS Participating Study Sites 

Predicting Language Outcome and Recovery After Stroke 

 

Network Site Name Site Code Principal Investigator 

North East 
and North 
Cumbria 

North Cumbria Integrated Care NHS 
Foundation Trust 
Cumberland Infirmary 

NCIC/CI Dawn Lamb 
Dawn.lam@ncic.nhs.uk 

North Tees and Hartlepool NHS 
Foundation Trust 
University Hospital of North Tees 

NTH/UHNT Sarah Whitehouse 
Sarah.whitehouse5@nhs.net 

Yorkshire 
and 
Humber 

Bradford Teaching Hospitals NHS 
Foundation Trust 

BTH Chris Patterson 
(chris.patterson1@nhs.net) 

Doncaster & Bassetlaw Hospitals 
NHS Foundation Trust 
Doncaster Royal Infirmary 

DBH/DRI Peter Anderton 
(peter.anderton@dbh.nhs.uk) 

Sheffield Teaching Hospitals NHS 
Foundation Trust 
Royal Hallamshire Hospital 

STH/RHH Emma Richards 
(emma.richards34@nhs.net) 

North West  
Coast 

Countess of Chester Hospital NHS 
Foundation Trust 

CCH Syed Haider 
(syedhaider1@nhs.net) 

Lancashire Teaching Hospitals NHS 
Foundation Trust 

LTH Sonia Raj 
(Sonia.Raj@lthtr.nhs.uk) 

Greater 
Manchester 

Northern Care Alliance NHS 
Foundation Trust 
(Pennine Acute Hospitals NHS Trust, 
Salford Royal NHS Foundation Trust) 

PAH Narayanamoorthi Saravanan 
(Narayanamoorthi.Saravanan
@nca.nhs.uk) 

Stockport NHS Foundation Trust 
Stepping Hill Hospital 

S/SHH Georgina Randle 
Georgina.randle@stockport,n
hs.uk 

West 
Midlands 

The Dudley Group NHS Trust TDG Shahid Kausar 
(shahid.kausar@dgh.nhs.uk) 

The Royal Wolverhampton NHS 
Trust 

TRW Nasar Ahmad 
(ahmad.nasar@nhs.net) 

West of 
England 

Royal United Hospital Bath NHS 
Trust 

RUHB Louise Shaw 
(Louisej.shaw@nhs.net) 

North Bristol NHS Trust  
Southmead Hospital 

NB/SMH Sandeep Buddha 
Sandeep.buddha@nbt.nhs.u
k 

Thames 
Valley and 
South 
Midlands 

Royal Berkshire NHS Foundation 
Trust 
The Royal Berkshire Hospital  

RBH  Kirubananthan Nagaratnam 
(Kirubananthan.Nagaratnam
@royalberkshire.nhs.uk)  
 

North 
Thames 

Barking, Havering & Redbridge 
University Hospitals NHS Trust 
  

BHRUH Grace Fawehinmi 
(grace.fawehinmi@nhs.net) 
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Barts Health NHS Trust 
Royal London Hospital, Whipps Cross 
Hospital, Newham Hospital 

BaH/RLH Thomas Harrison 
(Thomas.Harrison@bartsheal
th.nhs.uk) 

Mid & South Essex NHS Foundation 
Trust 
Basildon Hospital 

BTUFT Branimir Nevajda 
(branimir.nevajda@btuh.nhs.
uk) 

Homerton University Hospital NHS 
Foundation Trust 
Homerton University Hospital 

HUH/HUH Thomas Harrison 
(thomas.harrison1@nhs.net) 

North Middlesex University Hospital 
NHS Trust 

NMUH Robert Luder 
(r.luder@nhs.net) 

Royal Free London NHS Foundation 
Trust 
Barnet & Chase Farm Hospitals 

BCFH Daniel Epstein 
(d.epstein@nhs.net) 

University College London Hospitals 
NHS Foundation Trust 

UCLH Alex Leff 
(a.leff@ucl.ac.uk) 

South 
London 

Croydon Health Services NHS Trust 
Croydon University Hospital 

CUH Enas Lawrence 
(enaslawrence@nhs.net) 

Epsom & St Helier University 
Hospitals NHS Trust 
Epsom General Hospital, St Helier 
Hospital 

ESHUH/EGH Reena Dhami 
(r.dhami@nhs.net 

Guy’s & St Thomas' NHS Foundation 
Trust 

GST Jonthan Birns 
(Jonathan.Birns@gstt.nhs.uk) 

King’s College Hospital NHS 
Foundation Trust 
Princess Royal University Hospital, 
Denmark Hill 

KCH/PRUH 
KCH/DH 

Laszlo Sztriha 
(laszlo.sztriha@nhs.net) 

Lewisham & Greenwich Hospital 
NHS Trust 
Lewisham University Hospital 

LGH/LUH Dr Udayaraj Umansankar 
(udayaraj.umasankar@nhs.n
et) 

St George’s Healthcare NHS Trust SGH Gillian Cluckie 
(gillian.cluckie@stgeorges.nh
s.uk) 

Kent, Surrey 
and Sussex 

Dartford & Gravesham NHS Trust 
Darent Valley Hospital 

DG/DVH Imran Ashraf 
(imran.ashraf@dvh.nhs.uk) 

Maidstone & Tunbridge Wells NHS 
Trust 

MTW Francesca Sheldon 
(francesca.sheldon@nhs.net) 

Medway Community Healthcare MCH Andrea Dennis 
(andrea.dennis@nhs.net) 

Wessex University Hospitals Dorset NHS 
Foundation Trust 
(Royal Bournemouth County Hospital 
NHS Foundation Trust, Poole Hospital 
NHS Foundation Trust) 

RBCH/RBCH  
PoH/DH 

 

Suzanne Ragrab 
(Suzanne.ragab@poole.nhs.
uk) 

South West 
Peninsula 

Livewell South West 
Mount Gould Hospital 

PCC/MGH Sally Hunt 
(sally.hunt4@nhs.net) 

Plymouth Hospitals NHS Trust 
Derriford Hospital 

PH/DH Azlisham Mohd Nor 
(a.mohdnor@nhs.net) 

Royal Cornwall Hospitals NHS Trust RCH Katja Adie 
(k.adie@nhs.net) 

Royal Devon University Healthcare 
NHS Foundation Trust 

RDE Jane Sword 
(j.sword@nhs.net) 

Somerset NHS Foundation Trust  
Williton Community Hospital, South 
Petherton Hospital 

SP Carinna Vickers 
(carinna.vickers@somersetft.
nhs.uk) 
 



PLORAS Participating Sites | Version 3.2: 19/09/2023  Page 3 of 3 

Somerset NHS Foundation Trust 
Yeovil District Hospital 

YDH/YDH Khalid Rashed 
(Khalid.rashed@ydh.nhs.uk) 

Non-NHS University of Manchester - Matt Lambon-Ralph 
(matt.lambon-
ralph@manchester.ac.uk) 

University of Sheffield - Rebecca Palmer 
(r.l.palmer@sheffield.ac.uk) 

 


